

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4279/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 in WP No. 3043/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RELIANCE TRANSPORT & TRAVELS PVT.LD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.D.J.Kakalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-4

Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Milind Sathe, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Junnorkar, Adv.

Mr.P.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr.E.Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Harsheed V.Hameed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr.K.K.Venugopal and Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel for

the petitioners and Mr.Ashok H.Desai, learned senior counsel for the respondent

No.4.

2

Issue notice to other respondents.

During the pendency of the Writ Petition in the High Court, the petitioner

had the benefit of interim order dt.10.11.2006 in WP No.2553 of 2006. There will be

a similar order during the pendency of this Special Leave Petition that the respondent

Nos.1 to 3 not to enter into formal lease deed with respondent No.4 until further

orders.

Counter be filed within eight weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master