

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4279/2007

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 in WP No. 3043/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RELIANCE TRANSPORT & TRAVELS PVT.LD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With Conmt. Pet.(C) No.123/07 in SLP(C) No.4279/07

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manali singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sorabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Milind Sathe, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi ,Adv
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere in this matter because in our opinion, the High Court has taken a right approach in the matter. The Special Leave Petition is therefore, dismissed.

...2/-

-2-

Let the parties may approach the Civil Court for determination of their rights.

However, the interim order passed by the High Court was continued by this Court shall be continued for a further period of two weeks.

In view of the dismissal of the Special Leave Petition, the Contempt Petition shall also stands dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master